
Elk City HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Laverne High School 00:16:27.57 4

1 Alva High School 00:14:33.67 37 Burns Flat-Dill City High School00:17:41.40 4

2 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:15:04.56 64 Merritt High School 00:40:21.95 3

3 Weatherford High School 00:15:16.22 73 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:18:42.75 3

4 Texhoma High School 00:15:40.49 93 Binger-Oney High School 00:22:56.46 3

Carnegie High School 00:14:39.63 2

5 Elk City High School 00:15:56.04 109 Sayre High School 00:18:01.05 2

6 Hobart High School 00:16:16.36 124 Granite High School 00:17:36.80 2

7 Turpin High School 00:17:44.17 176 Sweetwater High School 00:20:52.46 2

Cheyenne High School 00:20:44.96 2

Gracemont High School 00:14:56.15 1

Clinton High School 00:16:39.54 1

Corn Bible Acad HS 00:16:41.46 1

Hammon High School 00:18:38.39 1

Beaver High School 00:19:48.88 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Alva High School 00:14:33.67 8 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4683 Lakin Gaddy 00:13:28.27 1

 2 9 4678 Kylie Adair 00:14:36.48 6

 3 10 4681 Channing Ferguson 00:14:39.85 7

 4 11 4682 Lyndee Fraire 00:14:45.38 8

 5 21 4684 Kylee Logsdon 00:15:18.39 15

 6 33 4686 Katelee Martin 00:16:15.86 (26)

 7 43 4680 Allison Blocker 00:16:42.65 (32)

2 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:15:04.56 7 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 4829 Mccartney Lisle 00:14:20.70 4

 2 12 4827 Lillie Hightower 00:14:46.28 9

 3 18 4831 Railee Sutton 00:14:58.09 13

 4 22 4832 Channing Wright 00:15:18.58 16

 5 29 4828 Piper Jackson 00:15:59.15 22

 6 34 4830 Jorgen Stewart 00:16:20.61 (27)

 7 55 4833 Kiley Yoder 00:17:52.72 (37)

3 Weatherford High School 00:15:16.22 7 73

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 4853 Raeli Phillips 00:14:32.25 5

 2 16 4850 Cora Hamons 00:14:56.82 11

 3 19 4854 Jenna Stutzman 00:15:01.40 14

 4 25 4849 Stella Dennis 00:15:35.07 18

 5 32 4852 Kennady Makescry 00:16:15.56 25

 6 80 4864 Sam Sadler 00:55:15.30 (45)

 7 82 4851 Riley Hunt 01:12:07.61 (47)

4 Texhoma High School 00:15:40.49 6 93

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4815 Victoria AlvaradoCorral 00:13:47.03 3

 2 17 4817 Camila Espore 00:14:57.43 12

 3 26 4820 Maddie Mitchell 00:15:44.54 19

 4 28 4816 Kate Davison 00:15:56.81 21

 5 56 4819 Briza Hernandez 00:17:56.64 38

 6 69 4818 Lucianna Gonzalez 00:19:40.87 (43)

5 Elk City High School 00:15:56.04 9 109

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 15 4725 Kaedynce Bennett 00:14:56.65 10

 2 23 4728 Audrey Kauk 00:15:27.04 17

 3 30 4729 Jalyn Meadows 00:16:10.70 23

 4 36 4727 Kayleigh Cooper 00:16:29.00 29

 5 39 4726 Kylee Coffey 00:16:36.82 30

 6 41 4731 Natilee Youngbull 00:16:40.37 (31)

 7 51 4730 Leticia Rivera 00:17:33.64 (36)

6 Hobart High School 00:16:16.36 8 124

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4756 Daisha Christian 00:13:31.11 2

 2 27 4758 Jodessa Hamlett 00:15:53.66 20

 3 35 4755 Angeles Carrizales 00:16:25.32 28

 4 49 4760 Jasmine Hernandez 00:17:19.82 35

 5 58 4759 Rylee Herbst 00:18:11.88 39

 6 59 4761 Cionnie Spencer 00:18:15.82 (40)

 7 65 4757 Cali Friday 00:19:00.05 (42)

7 Turpin High School 00:17:44.17 6 176

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 31 4845 Megan Weber 00:16:15.21 24

 2 46 4844 Maecee Strain 00:16:52.38 33

 3 47 4839 Alexaa Aquino 00:17:00.56 34

 4 60 4843 Trinity Smith 00:18:21.13 41

 5 71 4842 Anjelica Mejia 00:20:11.59 44

 6 81 4841 Reagan Fowler 01:10:57.32 (46)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4683 Lakin Gaddy SR 00:13:28.27 Alva High School

2 2 4756 Daisha Christian JR 00:13:31.11 Hobart High School

3 0 4769 Arlie Mcatee FR 00:13:43.70 Laverne High School

4 3 4815 Victoria AlvaradoCorral SR 00:13:47.03 Texhoma High School

5 0 4784 Aubrey Honeywell SO 00:14:12.44 Merritt High School

6 4 4829 Mccartney Lisle JR 00:14:20.70 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

7 0 4706 Alexa Chavez JR 00:14:27.07 Carnegie High School

8 5 4853 Raeli Phillips JR 00:14:32.25 Weatherford High School

9 6 4678 Kylie Adair JR 00:14:36.48 Alva High School

10 7 4681 Channing Ferguson JR 00:14:39.85 Alva High School

11 8 4682 Lyndee Fraire SR 00:14:45.38 Alva High School

12 9 4827 Lillie Hightower FR 00:14:46.28 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

13 0 4705 Wenzday Burcum JR 00:14:52.20 Carnegie High School

14 0 4739 Kaylynn Smith SO 00:14:56.15 Gracemont High School

15 10 4725 Kaedynce Bennett FR 00:14:56.65 Elk City High School

16 11 4850 Cora Hamons SO 00:14:56.82 Weatherford High School

17 12 4817 Camila Espore JR 00:14:57.43 Texhoma High School

18 13 4831 Railee Sutton SO 00:14:58.09 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

19 14 4854 Jenna Stutzman JR 00:15:01.40 Weatherford High School

20 0 4767 Yatziry Flores JR 00:15:07.10 Laverne High School

21 15 4684 Kylee Logsdon SO 00:15:18.39 Alva High School

22 16 4832 Channing Wright JR 00:15:18.58 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

23 17 4728 Audrey Kauk FR 00:15:27.04 Elk City High School

24 0 4794 Rhylie Quoetone SO 00:15:28.68 Mt View-Gotebo High School

25 18 4849 Stella Dennis SO 00:15:35.07 Weatherford High School

26 19 4820 Maddie Mitchell JR 00:15:44.54 Texhoma High School

27 20 4758 Jodessa Hamlett JR 00:15:53.66 Hobart High School

28 21 4816 Kate Davison SR 00:15:56.81 Texhoma High School

29 22 4828 Piper Jackson FR 00:15:59.15 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

30 23 4729 Jalyn Meadows FR 00:16:10.70 Elk City High School

31 24 4845 Megan Weber SR 00:16:15.21 Turpin High School

32 25 4852 Kennady Makescry FR 00:16:15.56 Weatherford High School



33 (26) 4686 Katelee Martin JR 00:16:15.86 Alva High School

34 (27) 4830 Jorgen Stewart JR 00:16:20.61 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

35 28 4755 Angeles Carrizales JR 00:16:25.32 Hobart High School

36 29 4727 Kayleigh Cooper FR 00:16:29.00 Elk City High School

37 0 4800 Lexie Hanrahan JR 00:16:31.29 Sayre High School

38 0 4700 Ellie Marshall SR 00:16:35.51 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

39 30 4726 Kylee Coffey SO 00:16:36.82 Elk City High School

40 0 4716 Eunice Valesquez Perez SO 00:16:39.54 Clinton High School

41 (31) 4731 Natilee Youngbull SO 00:16:40.37 Elk City High School

42 0 4721 Bella Morris Partin SR 00:16:41.46 Corn Bible Acad HS

43 (32) 4680 Allison Blocker FR 00:16:42.65 Alva High School

44 0 4782 Paityn Barrett FR 00:16:43.99 Merritt High School

45 0 4740 Charlie Berry SO 00:16:51.63 Granite High School

46 33 4844 Maecee Strain SR 00:16:52.38 Turpin High School

47 34 4839 Alexaa Aquino SR 00:17:00.56 Turpin High School

48 0 4699 Jocelynn Lugo JR 00:17:08.70 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

49 35 4760 Jasmine Hernandez JR 00:17:19.82 Hobart High School

50 0 4765 Luisa Alvarez SO 00:17:28.01 Laverne High School

51 (36) 4730 Leticia Rivera JR 00:17:33.64 Elk City High School

52 0 4806 Reagan Meacham SR 00:17:40.49 Sweetwater High School

53 0 3862 Jothsna Pranabdev JR 00:17:46.52 Elk City High School

54 0 4679 Madison Blocker SO 00:17:49.46 Alva High School

55 (37) 4833 Kiley Yoder SR 00:17:52.72 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

56 38 4819 Briza Hernandez SR 00:17:56.64 Texhoma High School

57 0 3863 Riley Tripp SO 00:18:01.80 Elk City High School

58 39 4759 Rylee Herbst FR 00:18:11.88 Hobart High School

59 (40) 4761 Cionnie Spencer JR 00:18:15.82 Hobart High School

60 41 4843 Trinity Smith FR 00:18:21.13 Turpin High School

61 0 4741 Lily Murray FR 00:18:21.97 Granite High School

62 0 4701 Addison Moore JR 00:18:23.25 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

63 0 4698 Evangalene Denny JR 00:18:38.15 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

64 0 4748 Deriana Jym JR 00:18:38.39 Hammon High School

65 (42) 4757 Cali Friday JR 00:19:00.05 Hobart High School

66 0 4711 Kiah Gonzales JR 00:19:07.34 Cheyenne High School

67 0 4799 Madison Griebel SO 00:19:30.80 Sayre High School

68 0 4771 Aznet Rivera JR 00:19:31.46 Laverne High School

69 (43) 4818 Lucianna Gonzalez FR 00:19:40.87 Texhoma High School

70 0 4693 Addison Standley FR 00:19:48.88 Beaver High School

71 44 4842 Anjelica Mejia SO 00:20:11.59 Turpin High School

72 0 4792 Lucki Clark JR 00:20:13.02 Mt View-Gotebo High School

73 0 4791 Brooke Clark SR 00:20:26.55 Mt View-Gotebo High School

74 0 4697 Kaydence Mccauley SO 00:20:41.71 Binger-Oney High School

75 0 3851 Channing Davis SR 00:20:54.76 Hobart High School

76 0 4712 Abby Knisley SO 00:22:22.59 Cheyenne High School

77 0 4695 Rocio Aparicio Velasco SO 00:23:58.42 Binger-Oney High School

78 0 4805 Sabrina Benavidez JR 00:24:04.44 Sweetwater High School

79 0 4696 Annelie Kuenzel JR 00:24:09.23 Binger-Oney High School

80 (45) 4864 Sam Sadler SO 00:55:15.30 Weatherford High School

81 (46) 4841 Reagan Fowler JR 01:10:57.32 Turpin High School

82 (47) 4851 Riley Hunt SO 01:12:07.61 Weatherford High School

83 0 4783 Tennie Breeze FR 01:30:09.42 Merritt High School

Elk City HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average TimeFinishers

PlaceName Average TimeScore Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:29:06.70

1 Weatherford High School 00:20:40.39 51 Carnegie High School 00:23:06.55



2 Laverne High School 00:20:30.93 54 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:26:31.82

3 Sweetwater High School 00:20:31.05 55 Texhoma High School 00:27:38.69

4 Elk City High School 00:22:05.21 115 Hobart High School 00:23:23.28

Cheyenne High School 00:27:57.55

5 Hammon High School 00:24:06.36 139 Merritt High School 00:26:32.37

6 Clinton High School 00:23:33.68 145 Sayre High School 00:32:01.01

7 Granite High School 00:23:01.53 152 Duke High School 00:20:06.32

8 Alva High School 00:27:14.82 216 Corn Bible Acad HS 00:23:48.04

Beaver High School 00:28:30.05

Turpin High School 00:37:00.31

Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:38:03.58

Team Results

PlaceTeam Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Weatherford High School 00:20:40.39 20 51

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4860 Keon Lackey 00:19:41.48 3

 2 4 4858 Deegan Hartzell 00:19:53.68 4

 3 14 4863 Drake Rainey 00:20:55.01 12

 4 17 4857 Tucker Habekott 00:21:15.99 15

 5 19 4859 Jackson Keasler 00:21:35.77 17

 6 20 3886 Kevin Ramirez 00:21:40.15 (18)

 7 21 3869 Xiomar Alvarado 00:21:41.12 (19)

2 Laverne High School 00:20:30.93 5 54

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 4777 Gentry Long 00:19:54.40 5

 2 8 4776 Royce Henricks 00:20:04.01 7

 3 11 4780 Andres Sanchez 00:20:20.08 9

 4 12 4778 Edmilson Perez Carreto 00:20:25.56 10

 5 25 4781 Talan Sutton 00:21:50.63 23

3 Sweetwater High School 00:20:31.05 8 55

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4814 Kolyn Odom 00:19:02.29 2

 2 6 4811 Jude Lunsford 00:19:55.58 6

 3 10 4810 Blake Laster 00:20:18.60 8

 4 16 4807 Levi Akemon 00:21:06.06 14

 5 30 4812 Austin Megli 00:22:12.71 25

 6 33 4808 Tristan Billingsley 00:22:40.94 (26)

 7 43 4813 Jaz Mitchell 00:23:32.43 (34)

4 Elk City High School 00:22:05.21 12 115

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 4735 Colton Nebhut 00:20:54.43 11

 2 23 4738 Luke Thomas 00:21:47.38 21

 3 27 4732 Tommy Bailey 00:22:01.80 24

 4 36 4736 Ethan Schneberger 00:22:49.80 29

 5 37 4737 Eli Shelton 00:22:52.64 30

 6 39 3859 Jesse Nightingale 00:23:04.53 (32)

 7 49 3856 Oliver Jones 00:23:55.79 (37)

5 Hammon High School 00:24:06.36 5 139

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 4753 Ryan Rainey 00:20:57.94 13

 2 18 4754 Russell Rainey 00:21:22.49 16

 3 22 4749 Tatum Brown 00:21:44.84 20

 4 74 4752 Cannon North 00:27:42.80 44

 5 78 4751 Cohen North 00:28:43.72 46

6 Clinton High School 00:23:33.68 9 145

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4718 Xadrian Hernandez 00:18:30.86 1

 2 34 4720 Zachary Smith 00:22:41.70 27



 3 42 4719 Carrol Hoffman 00:23:22.97 33

 4 60 4717 Scout Acosta 00:25:06.27 39

 5 75 3866 Landyn Kunsman 00:28:06.59 45

 6 86 3868 Andy Valesquez Perez 00:30:06.17 (49)

 7 88 3865 Matthias Bond Mendez 00:31:43.28 (50)

7 Granite High School 00:23:01.53 10 152

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 4747 Jake Murray 00:21:47.66 22

 2 35 4742 Weston Brewer 00:22:44.35 28

 3 38 4744 Kaden Davila 00:22:59.80 31

 4 45 4746 Kole Maxwell 00:23:46.09 35

 5 48 4745 Gavin Esparza 00:23:49.73 36

 6 61 4743 Jarron Bynum 00:25:40.09 (40)

 7 73 3853 Rayden Martinez 00:27:24.40 (43)

8 Alva High School 00:27:14.82 5 216

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 53 4692 Hunter Stauffer 00:24:38.01 38

 2 69 4687 Michael Arndt 00:26:31.80 41

 3 70 4689 Dayton Murray 00:26:45.61 42

 4 79 4688 Nick Miller 00:29:04.13 47

 5 81 4690 Matthew Pannell 00:29:14.53 48

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4718 Xadrian Hernandez JR 00:18:30.86 Clinton High School

2 2 4814 Kolyn Odom JR 00:19:02.29 Sweetwater High School

3 3 4860 Keon Lackey FR 00:19:41.48 Weatherford High School

4 4 4858 Deegan Hartzell SR 00:19:53.68 Weatherford High School

5 5 4777 Gentry Long SO 00:19:54.40 Laverne High School

6 6 4811 Jude Lunsford SO 00:19:55.58 Sweetwater High School

7 0 4708 Jerin Thompson FR 00:20:03.15 Carnegie High School

8 7 4776 Royce Henricks SR 00:20:04.01 Laverne High School

9 0 4724 Nathan Gable SO 00:20:06.32 Duke High School

10 8 4810 Blake Laster SO 00:20:18.60 Sweetwater High School

11 9 4780 Andres Sanchez FR 00:20:20.08 Laverne High School

12 10 4778 Edmilson Perez Carreto SR 00:20:25.56 Laverne High School

13 11 4735 Colton Nebhut SO 00:20:54.43 Elk City High School

14 12 4863 Drake Rainey JR 00:20:55.01 Weatherford High School

15 13 4753 Ryan Rainey FR 00:20:57.94 Hammon High School

16 14 4807 Levi Akemon SR 00:21:06.06 Sweetwater High School

17 15 4857 Tucker Habekott FR 00:21:15.99 Weatherford High School

18 16 4754 Russell Rainey FR 00:21:22.49 Hammon High School

19 17 4859 Jackson Keasler SO 00:21:35.77 Weatherford High School

20 (18) 3886 Kevin Ramirez FR 00:21:40.15 Weatherford High School

21 (19) 3869 Xiomar Alvarado FR 00:21:41.12 Weatherford High School

22 20 4749 Tatum Brown FR 00:21:44.84 Hammon High School

23 21 4738 Luke Thomas SO 00:21:47.38 Elk City High School

24 22 4747 Jake Murray SR 00:21:47.66 Granite High School

25 23 4781 Talan Sutton JR 00:21:50.63 Laverne High School

26 0 4762 Ashton Lankford FR 00:21:58.68 Hobart High School

27 24 4732 Tommy Bailey JR 00:22:01.80 Elk City High School

28 0 4856 Brandon Biswell FR 00:22:05.19 Weatherford High School

29 0 4702 Ashton Elmore SO 00:22:11.63 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

30 25 4812 Austin Megli JR 00:22:12.71 Sweetwater High School

31 0 4861 Miguel Perez JR 00:22:29.31 Weatherford High School

32 0 4834 Jordan Banuelos SR 00:22:33.40 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

33 (26) 4808 Tristan Billingsley JR 00:22:40.94 Sweetwater High School

34 27 4720 Zachary Smith SO 00:22:41.70 Clinton High School

35 28 4742 Weston Brewer JR 00:22:44.35 Granite High School



36 29 4736 Ethan Schneberger SR 00:22:49.80 Elk City High School

37 30 4737 Eli Shelton JR 00:22:52.64 Elk City High School

38 31 4744 Kaden Davila FR 00:22:59.80 Granite High School

39 (32) 3859 Jesse Nightingale JR 00:23:04.53 Elk City High School

40 0 4710 Kolten Valenzuela FR 00:23:08.67 Carnegie High School

41 0 3888 Diego Rodriguez JR 00:23:11.88 Weatherford High School

42 33 4719 Carrol Hoffman SO 00:23:22.97 Clinton High School

43 (34) 4813 Jaz Mitchell FR 00:23:32.43 Sweetwater High School

44 0 4809 Lance Billingsley FR 00:23:43.33 Sweetwater High School

45 35 4746 Kole Maxwell JR 00:23:46.09 Granite High School

46 0 4723 Rylan Zeller FR 00:23:48.04 Corn Bible Acad HS

47 0 4837 Collier Luetkemeyer JR 00:23:49.00 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

48 36 4745 Gavin Esparza JR 00:23:49.73 Granite High School

49 (37) 3856 Oliver Jones JR 00:23:55.79 Elk City High School

50 0 4823 Emilio Suarez JR 00:24:12.79 Texhoma High School

51 0 4713 Aaron Bryson SR 00:24:13.80 Cheyenne High School

52 0 3871 Reed Chase SO 00:24:35.26 Weatherford High School

53 38 4692 Hunter Stauffer SO 00:24:38.01 Alva High School

54 0 4764 Luke Tacker SR 00:24:47.89 Hobart High School

55 0 3857 Kase Kilhoffer FR 00:24:52.23 Elk City High School

56 0 3890 Sam Walls SO 00:24:53.99 Weatherford High School

57 0 4734 Nicholas Morales SR 00:25:01.94 Elk City High School

58 0 3854 Sonny Holladay JR 00:25:02.69 Elk City High School

59 0 4704 Casen Kauk FR 00:25:05.95 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

60 39 4717 Scout Acosta FR 00:25:06.27 Clinton High School

61 (40) 4743 Jarron Bynum JR 00:25:40.09 Granite High School

62 0 3876 Aaden Hampton FR 00:25:44.93 Weatherford High School

63 0 3860 William Villa SO 00:25:56.24 Elk City High School

64 0 3874 Jace Ebisch FR 00:25:56.60 Weatherford High School

65 0 4788 Cooper Dudley FR 00:25:58.72 Merritt High School

66 0 4707 Julias Chavez FR 00:26:07.83 Carnegie High School

67 0 3877 Case Keasler JR 00:26:11.01 Weatherford High School

68 0 4803 David Dodson SO 00:26:28.23 Sayre High School

69 41 4687 Michael Arndt SO 00:26:31.80 Alva High School

70 42 4689 Dayton Murray SO 00:26:45.61 Alva High School

71 0 4787 Jude Callaway JR 00:27:06.03 Merritt High School

72 0 3883 Carlos Ponce SR 00:27:07.68 Weatherford High School

73 (43) 3853 Rayden Martinez JR 00:27:24.40 Granite High School

74 44 4752 Cannon North FR 00:27:42.80 Hammon High School

75 45 3866 Landyn Kunsman FR 00:28:06.59 Clinton High School

76 0 3887 Grayson Riddell SR 00:28:09.03 Weatherford High School

77 0 4694 Diego Torres FR 00:28:30.05 Beaver High School

78 46 4751 Cohen North JR 00:28:43.72 Hammon High School

79 47 4688 Nick Miller SO 00:29:04.13 Alva High School

80 0 4822 Alex Ramirez JR 00:29:04.89 Texhoma High School

81 48 4690 Matthew Pannell SO 00:29:14.53 Alva High School

82 0 3893 Deimen Polk JR 00:29:14.74 Granite High School

83 0 3889 Ryker Smith FR 00:29:18.34 Weatherford High School

84 0 4824 Emiliano Villalobos SO 00:29:38.40 Texhoma High School

85 0 3891 Dezmond Williams FR 00:29:51.72 Weatherford High School

86 (49) 3868 Andy Valesquez Perez FR 00:30:06.17 Clinton High School

87 0 4714 Aaron Lockwood JR 00:31:41.29 Cheyenne High School

88 (50) 3865 Matthias Bond Mendez SO 00:31:43.28 Clinton High School

89 0 3852 Hunter Leasman JR 00:32:14.03 Granite High School

90 0 4703 Isaiah Garcia FR 00:32:17.87 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

91 0 4836 Zae Jackson JR 00:33:04.12 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

92 0 3855 Dashel Jones FR 00:33:33.36 Elk City High School

93 0 4835 Aulin Hunt SO 00:37:00.31 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School



94 0 4846 Jose Mejia JR 00:37:00.31 Turpin High School

95 0 3894 Ryan Wooley FR 00:37:00.89 Granite High School

96 0 4804 Rishi Patel SR 00:37:33.78 Sayre High School

97 0 4797 Langston Taylor FR 00:38:03.58 Mt View-Gotebo High School

98 0 3892 Allen Zheng SR 00:38:28.36 Weatherford High School

99 0 3867 Carson Smith FR 00:52:46.32 Clinton High School

100 0 3864 Eyan Balderas FR 00:53:08.64 Clinton High School

Elk City JH Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Merritt Middle School 00:11:26.38 4

1 Weatherford Middle School 00:11:05.04 57 Hobart Middle School 00:11:50.88 4

2 Laverne Jr High School 00:11:08.14 69 Thomas Junior High School 00:13:04.94 4

3 Carnegie Middle School 00:11:23.39 86 Navajo Junior high 00:11:49.30 4

4 Sayre Middle School 00:11:57.89 114 Sweetwater Middle School 00:11:40.79 3

Binger-Oney Junior High 00:25:15.39 3

5 Altus Junior High 00:12:03.68 118 Hammon Middle School 00:12:34.09 2

6 Elk City Junior High 00:13:00.84 132 Mt View-Gotebo JH 00:10:49.19 1

7 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School 00:13:46.94 149 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School00:10:53.48 1

8 Duke Junior High 00:14:47.16 164 Gracemont Middle School 00:12:29.06 1

Corn Bible Acad MS 00:15:36.89 1

Clinton Middle School 00:15:50.03 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Weatherford Middle School 00:11:05.04 9 57

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 1099 Vanna Bahne 00:10:54.34 7

 2 13 1229 Peyton Michaels 00:10:54.73 8

 3 15 1240 Zoey Rainey 00:10:58.40 10

 4 22 1105 Camber Christian 00:11:13.39 14

 5 27 1095 Rylee Adams 00:11:24.35 18

 6 28 1246 Lexy Stutzman 00:11:24.75 (19)

 7 62 1116 Emme Guerrero 00:13:44.82 (39)

2 Laverne Jr High School 00:11:08.14 6 69

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4989 Jocelyn Pope 00:10:20.21 2

 2 18 4984 Adriana Cac 00:11:06.70 11

 3 24 4988 Rissa Mcatee 00:11:15.47 15

 4 29 4987 Ashlyn Good 00:11:28.95 20

 5 30 4986 Zadie Carnagey 00:11:29.35 21

 6 57 4983 Vada Belcher 00:13:07.02 (35)

3 Carnegie Middle School 00:11:23.39 8 86

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4915 Kenya Chavez 00:09:32.54 1

 2 5 4921 Jrue Wallace 00:10:30.92 4

 3 40 4918 Bella Kodaseet 00:12:08.99 26

 4 43 4919 Elisarae Longhat 00:12:17.47 27

 5 46 4917 Aubrey Garcia 00:12:27.03 28

 6 50 4914 Mia Chavez 00:12:38.56 (30)

 7 64 4916 Claire Clift 00:13:55.63 (40)

4 Sayre Middle School 00:11:57.89 5 114

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 5981 Kinley Hickey 00:10:33.67 5

 2 26 5983 Susana Swint 00:11:17.68 17

 3 34 5984 Serenity Weygand 00:11:51.93 22

 4 56 5980 Addie Hampton 00:12:53.36 34



 5 59 5982 Phenyx Morris 00:13:12.81 36

5 Altus Junior High 00:12:03.68 13 118

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 4875 Josie Jones 00:10:55.74 9

 2 35 4873 Pyper Hoppes 00:11:57.32 23

 3 37 4871 Kambrie Loftiss 00:12:05.78 24

 4 49 4878 Isabella Young 00:12:33.70 29

 5 54 4866 Faith Barnett 00:12:45.88 33

 6 61 4870 Livia Julian 00:13:17.45 (38)

 7 65 4872 Marie Sanders 00:14:11.28 (41)

6 Elk City Junior High 00:13:00.84 6 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 4958 Kaslei Gonzales 00:11:08.67 12

 2 21 4956 Addi Caldwell 00:11:11.46 13

 3 51 4957 Karsee Garrett 00:12:39.58 31

 4 53 4959 Khloe Harrison 00:12:42.71 32

 5 79 4960 Aubree Musick 00:17:21.79 44

 6 80 4955 Paislee Brooks 00:17:22.28 (45)

7 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School 00:13:46.94 5 149

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 4908 Faith Schneberger 00:10:51.52 6

 2 25 4910 Keilie Turner 00:11:16.82 16

 3 60 4907 Taytum Reeve 00:13:14.92 37

 4 71 4909 Avery Simmons 00:15:10.95 42

 5 84 4911 Avrianna Williams 00:18:20.50 48

8 Duke Junior High 00:14:47.16 5 164

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4948 Blevins Bradley 00:10:29.89 3

 2 39 4952 Alexis Linares 00:12:06.93 25

 3 75 4950 Koral Hall 00:16:01.79 43

 4 81 4951 Kynlee Keck 00:17:38.20 46

 5 82 4949 Addison Gable 00:17:38.98 47

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4915 Kenya Chavez 7th 00:09:32.54 Carnegie Middle School

2 2 4989 Jocelyn Pope 8th 00:10:20.21 Laverne Jr High School

3 0 5961 Milee Porter 7th 00:10:28.85 Merritt Middle School

4 3 4948 Blevins Bradley 7th 00:10:29.89 Duke Junior High

5 4 4921 Jrue Wallace 7th 00:10:30.92 Carnegie Middle School

6 5 5981 Kinley Hickey 8th 00:10:33.67 Sayre Middle School

7 0 5988 Isabella Allen 8th 00:10:38.66 Sweetwater Middle School

8 0 4977 Tyler Caughman 6th 00:10:39.60 Hobart Middle School

9 0 5970 Adalynn Luttrell 8th 00:10:49.19 Mt View-Gotebo JH

10 6 4908 Faith Schneberger 8th 00:10:51.52 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

11 0 4929 Jorja Baker 8th 00:10:53.48 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

12 7 1099 Vanna Bahne 7th 00:10:54.34 Weatherford Middle School

13 8 1229 Peyton Michaels 8th 00:10:54.73 Weatherford Middle School

14 9 4875 Josie Jones 7th 00:10:55.74 Altus Junior High

15 10 1240 Zoey Rainey 8th 00:10:58.40 Weatherford Middle School

16 0 5996 Avery Sutton 8th 00:10:59.37 Thomas Junior High School

17 0 5962 Allie Smith 8th 00:11:01.89 Merritt Middle School

18 11 4984 Adriana Cac 5th 00:11:06.70 Laverne Jr High School

19 12 4958 Kaslei Gonzales 8th 00:11:08.67 Elk City Junior High

20 0 5974 Morgan Buss 7th 00:11:10.66 Navajo Junior high

21 13 4956 Addi Caldwell 8th 00:11:11.46 Elk City Junior High

22 14 1105 Camber Christian 7th 00:11:13.39 Weatherford Middle School

23 0 5977 Alexis Ferrell 8th 00:11:15.33 Navajo Junior high

24 15 4988 Rissa Mcatee 6th 00:11:15.47 Laverne Jr High School



25 16 4910 Keilie Turner 7th 00:11:16.82 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

26 17 5983 Susana Swint 8th 00:11:17.68 Sayre Middle School

27 18 1095 Rylee Adams 6th 00:11:24.35 Weatherford Middle School

28 (19) 1246 Lexy Stutzman 7th 00:11:24.75 Weatherford Middle School

29 20 4987 Ashlyn Good 8th 00:11:28.95 Laverne Jr High School

30 21 4986 Zadie Carnagey 8th 00:11:29.35 Laverne Jr High School

31 0 5994 Hynlee Hart FR 00:11:47.05 Thomas Junior High School

32 0 5959 Lacy Flowers 7th 00:11:50.43 Merritt Middle School

33 0 5990 Alyssa Megli 7th 00:11:51.73 Sweetwater Middle School

34 22 5984 Serenity Weygand 8th 00:11:51.93 Sayre Middle School

35 23 4873 Pyper Hoppes 8th 00:11:57.32 Altus Junior High

36 0 4973 Kooper Trent 7th 00:11:58.40 Hammon Middle School

37 24 4871 Kambrie Loftiss 6th 00:12:05.78 Altus Junior High

38 0 4979 Lacy Talley 8th 00:12:06.32 Hobart Middle School

39 25 4952 Alexis Linares 7th 00:12:06.93 Duke Junior High

40 26 4918 Bella Kodaseet 7th 00:12:08.99 Carnegie Middle School

41 0 5975 Maylanna Guenther 7th 00:12:10.54 Navajo Junior high

42 0 4976 Fanny Freeman 7th 00:12:11.13 Hobart Middle School

43 27 4919 Elisarae Longhat 8th 00:12:17.47 Carnegie Middle School

44 0 5960 Lori Lee 8th 00:12:24.37 Merritt Middle School

45 0 4981 Kynli Cummings 7th 00:12:26.47 Hobart Middle School

46 28 4917 Aubrey Garcia 6th 00:12:27.03 Carnegie Middle School

47 0 4969 Kari Jo Queotone 6th 00:12:29.06 Gracemont Middle School

48 0 5989 Julie Herren 5th 00:12:31.98 Sweetwater Middle School

49 29 4878 Isabella Young 7th 00:12:33.70 Altus Junior High

50 (30) 4914 Mia Chavez 6th 00:12:38.56 Carnegie Middle School

51 31 4957 Karsee Garrett 7th 00:12:39.58 Elk City Junior High

52 0 5976 Payton Hasty 7th 00:12:40.67 Navajo Junior high

53 32 4959 Khloe Harrison 8th 00:12:42.71 Elk City Junior High

54 33 4866 Faith Barnett 6th 00:12:45.88 Altus Junior High

55 0 5993 Elisha Banuelos 8th 00:12:49.15 Thomas Junior High School

56 34 5980 Addie Hampton 8th 00:12:53.36 Sayre Middle School

57 (35) 4983 Vada Belcher 5th 00:13:07.02 Laverne Jr High School

58 0 4971 Averie May 6th 00:13:09.78 Hammon Middle School

59 36 5982 Phenyx Morris 7th 00:13:12.81 Sayre Middle School

60 37 4907 Taytum Reeve 5th 00:13:14.92 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

61 (38) 4870 Livia Julian 6th 00:13:17.45 Altus Junior High

62 (39) 1116 Emme Guerrero 6th 00:13:44.82 Weatherford Middle School

63 0 4901 Kari McCauley 8th 00:13:53.89 Binger-Oney Junior High

64 (40) 4916 Claire Clift 7th 00:13:55.63 Carnegie Middle School

65 (41) 4872 Marie Sanders 6th 00:14:11.28 Altus Junior High

66 0 4920 Poh Stumblingbear 8th 00:14:26.07 Carnegie Middle School

67 0 4877 Jacilynn Pena 7th 00:14:32.33 Altus Junior High

68 0 1251 Reese Terrrel 6th 00:14:43.59 Weatherford Middle School

69 0 4899 Everley Clifton 8th 00:14:56.74 Binger-Oney Junior High

70 0 1118 Lakyn Hummel 5th 00:14:58.05 Weatherford Middle School

71 42 4909 Avery Simmons 7th 00:15:10.95 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

72 0 4865 Lilly Clark 6th 00:15:17.62 Altus Junior High

73 0 4945 Layla Holman 7th 00:15:36.89 Corn Bible Acad MS

74 0 4940 Ruth Moser 8th 00:15:50.03 Clinton Middle School

75 43 4950 Koral Hall 7th 00:16:01.79 Duke Junior High

76 0 4869 Alexia Jacobs 6th 00:16:06.22 Altus Junior High

77 0 4868 Bentlley Gilbert 6th 00:16:25.02 Altus Junior High

78 0 5995 Eden Neagle 8th 00:16:44.16 Thomas Junior High School

79 44 4960 Aubree Musick 7th 00:17:21.79 Elk City Junior High

80 (45) 4955 Paislee Brooks 7th 00:17:22.28 Elk City Junior High

81 46 4951 Kynlee Keck 7th 00:17:38.20 Duke Junior High

82 47 4949 Addison Gable 7th 00:17:38.98 Duke Junior High



83 0 4867 Ava Garcia 6th 00:17:48.32 Altus Junior High

84 48 4911 Avrianna Williams 7th 00:18:20.50 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

85 0 4902 Halle Patrick 7th 00:46:55.53 Binger-Oney Junior High

86 0 3896 Abi Coj K 01:49:49.62 Altus Junior High

Elk City JH Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Merritt Middle School 00:16:21.48 4

1 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School 00:13:19.23 44 Sayre Middle School 00:47:52.79 3

2 Laverne Jr High School 00:13:51.71 57 Mt View-Gotebo JH 00:25:47.60 3

3 Weatherford Middle School 00:14:45.91 82 Binger-Oney Junior High 00:18:50.30 3

4 Carnegie Middle School 00:15:01.97 99 Elk City Junior High 00:21:17.39 3

Clinton Middle School 01:00:21.64 2

5 Thomas Junior High School 00:30:56.01 111 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School00:13:52.87 2

6 Altus Junior High 00:15:35.93 113 Navajo Junior high 00:19:19.15 2

Duke Junior High 00:49:48.54 2

Hammon Middle School 00:13:55.49 1

Corn Bible Acad MS 00:18:40.72 1

Leedey Junior High 01:25:03.88 1

Sweetwater Middle School 01:40:02.91 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School 00:13:19.23 7 44

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 4932 Brody Mackey 00:12:42.56 5

 2 7 4934 Weston Romberg 00:12:50.72 6

 3 12 4936 Jester Vernon 00:13:30.26 9

 4 13 4933 Maddox Mickey 00:13:35.41 10

 5 19 4931 Caleb King 00:13:57.20 14

 6 20 4935 Russell Szedeli 00:14:30.71 (15)

 7 22 4930 Brayan Gonzales 00:14:50.81 (16)

2 Laverne Jr High School 00:13:51.71 12 57

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4999 Diego Perez 00:12:10.57 1

 2 5 4997 Oscar Gutierrez 00:12:35.37 4

 3 10 4993 Dean Carlisle 00:13:20.50 7

 4 25 4996 Cerjio Cortez 00:15:03.25 19

 5 34 4992 Emilio Alvarez 00:16:08.91 26

 6 39 4994 Ricky Ciprian 00:16:21.50 (29)

 7 68 3193 G Long 01:20:24.87 (37)

3 Weatherford Middle School 00:14:45.91 8 82

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1419 Callen Schmitz 00:12:21.97 2

 2 11 1356 Dyson Brown 00:13:25.13 8

 3 30 1384 Aiden Ingram 00:15:55.00 23

 4 32 1374 Aiden Foust 00:16:02.64 24

 5 33 1362 Max Clark 00:16:04.82 25

 6 50 1433 Scout Sullivan 00:18:58.10 (33)

 7 53 1390 Isaac Keasler 00:19:22.77 (34)

4 Carnegie Middle School 00:15:01.97 5 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 4923 Kadem Burcum 00:13:47.98 12

 2 17 4927 Caleb Satepeahtaw 00:13:50.31 13

 3 23 4922 Marco Barco 00:14:51.84 17

 4 35 4925 Ceaton Funmaker 00:16:12.20 27

 5 40 4928 Settainte Stumblingbear 00:16:27.56 30



5 Thomas Junior High School 00:30:56.01 5 111

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 6000 Parker Hamberlin 00:12:28.11 3

 2 26 1084 Davis Hightower 00:15:20.64 20

 3 29 1090 Charter Lisle 00:15:50.85 22

 4 37 1089 Tyler Kliewer 00:16:19.73 28

 5 77 5999 Kyler Didier 01:34:40.75 38

6 Altus Junior High 00:15:35.93 16 113

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 4894 Sawyer Barnett 00:13:38.55 11

 2 24 4889 Emmitt Lucio 00:15:00.08 18

 3 27 4895 Abraham Davidson 00:15:30.56 21

 4 41 4882 Holden Kobularcik 00:16:30.21 31

 5 45 4884 Xander Lindley 00:17:20.26 32

 6 54 4892 Willieray Powell 00:19:39.79 (35)

 7 56 4897 Alex Stiffler 00:19:58.19 (36)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4999 Diego Perez 8th 00:12:10.57 Laverne Jr High School

2 2 1419 Callen Schmitz 8th 00:12:21.97 Weatherford Middle School

3 0 4943 Bentlee Hernandez 8th 00:12:23.08 Clinton Middle School

4 3 6000 Parker Hamberlin 8th 00:12:28.11 Thomas Junior High School

5 4 4997 Oscar Gutierrez 8th 00:12:35.37 Laverne Jr High School

6 5 4932 Brody Mackey 8th 00:12:42.56 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

7 6 4934 Weston Romberg 8th 00:12:50.72 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

8 0 4912 Payson Tate 6th 00:13:00.86 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

9 0 5985 Conner Cummins 7th 00:13:08.00 Sayre Middle School

10 7 4993 Dean Carlisle 7th 00:13:20.50 Laverne Jr High School

11 8 1356 Dyson Brown 8th 00:13:25.13 Weatherford Middle School

12 9 4936 Jester Vernon 8th 00:13:30.26 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

13 10 4933 Maddox Mickey 7th 00:13:35.41 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

14 11 4894 Sawyer Barnett 7th 00:13:38.55 Altus Junior High

15 0 5968 Reed Snodgrass 8th 00:13:45.68 Merritt Middle School

16 12 4923 Kadem Burcum 6th 00:13:47.98 Carnegie Middle School

17 13 4927 Caleb Satepeahtaw 8th 00:13:50.31 Carnegie Middle School

18 0 4975 Dustin May 7th 00:13:55.50 Hammon Middle School

19 14 4931 Caleb King 8th 00:13:57.20 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

20 (15) 4935 Russell Szedeli 8th 00:14:30.71 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

21 0 4913 Tate Uecke 7th 00:14:44.90 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

22 (16) 4930 Brayan Gonzales 8th 00:14:50.81 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

23 17 4922 Marco Barco 7th 00:14:51.84 Carnegie Middle School

24 18 4889 Emmitt Lucio 6th 00:15:00.08 Altus Junior High

25 19 4996 Cerjio Cortez 6th 00:15:03.25 Laverne Jr High School

26 20 1084 Davis Hightower 6th 00:15:20.64 Thomas Junior High School

27 21 4895 Abraham Davidson 7th 00:15:30.56 Altus Junior High

28 0 5967 Eric Merwin 8th 00:15:37.19 Merritt Middle School

29 22 1090 Charter Lisle 7th 00:15:50.85 Thomas Junior High School

30 23 1384 Aiden Ingram 8th 00:15:55.00 Weatherford Middle School

31 0 5972 Clayton Martin 8th 00:16:02.38 Mt View-Gotebo JH

32 24 1374 Aiden Foust 7th 00:16:02.64 Weatherford Middle School

33 25 1362 Max Clark 7th 00:16:04.82 Weatherford Middle School

34 26 4992 Emilio Alvarez 7th 00:16:08.91 Laverne Jr High School

35 27 4925 Ceaton Funmaker 8th 00:16:12.20 Carnegie Middle School

36 0 5986 Corbin Cummins 8th 00:16:15.45 Sayre Middle School

37 28 1089 Tyler Kliewer 8th 00:16:19.73 Thomas Junior High School

38 0 4903 Adam Barkie 7th 00:16:20.97 Binger-Oney Junior High

39 (29) 4994 Ricky Ciprian 6th 00:16:21.50 Laverne Jr High School

40 30 4928 Settainte Stumblingbear 6th 00:16:27.56 Carnegie Middle School



41 31 4968 Grey Foster 7th 00:28:30.40 Elk City Junior High

42 0 4882 Holden Kobularcik 6th 00:16:30.21 Altus Junior High

43 0 5965 Colby Holt 8th 00:16:40.50 Merritt Middle School

44 0 4965 Kruz Kilhoffer 7th 00:16:42.77 Elk City Junior High

45 32 5971 Camron Evans 7th 00:16:44.07 Mt View-Gotebo JH

46 0 4884 Xander Lindley 6th 00:17:20.26 Altus Junior High

47 0 4906 Kanen Turney 7th 00:17:21.34 Binger-Oney Junior High

48 0 4966 Raul Espinoza 7th 00:18:39.00 Elk City Junior High

49 0 4947 Jude Marin 7th 00:18:40.72 Corn Bible Acad MS

50 (33) 5978 Gabe Morales 8th 00:18:52.59 Navajo Junior high

51 0 1433 Scout Sullivan 6th 00:18:58.10 Weatherford Middle School

52 0 4954 James Tynes 7th 00:19:03.78 Duke Junior High

53 (34) 5964 Karson Givens 7th 00:19:22.56 Merritt Middle School

54 (35) 1390 Isaac Keasler 6th 00:19:22.77 Weatherford Middle School

55 0 4892 Willieray Powell 6th 00:19:39.79 Altus Junior High

56 (36) 5979 Elijah Rossmiller 8th 00:19:45.70 Navajo Junior high

57 0 4897 Alex Stiffler 8th 00:19:58.19 Altus Junior High

58 0 4879 Drake Abernathy 6th 00:20:13.57 Altus Junior High

59 0 4885 Braylen Lindsey 6th 00:20:14.03 Altus Junior High

60 0 4890 Porter Onteeb 6th 00:20:45.14 Altus Junior High

61 0 4887 Aaron Mujica 6th 00:21:01.75 Altus Junior High

62 0 4886 Connor Mccasland 6th 00:21:10.93 Altus Junior High

63 0 4880 Tru Collingbourne 6th 00:22:23.93 Altus Junior High

64 0 4891 Henry Paxton 6th 00:22:26.90 Altus Junior High

65 0 4904 Roy Dragich 8th 00:22:48.59 Binger-Oney Junior High

66 0 4893 Luke Winters 6th 00:25:10.34 Altus Junior High

67 0 5973 Asher Schmidt 8th 00:44:36.36 Mt View-Gotebo JH

68 (37) 3193 G Long K 01:20:24.87 Laverne Jr High School

69 0 4953 Steve Molina 8th 01:20:33.30 Duke Junior High

70 0 3188 R Hennicks K 01:20:36.52 Laverne Jr High School

71 0 3205 A Sanchez K 01:21:09.05 Laverne Jr High School

72 0 3308 T Sutton K 01:22:26.68 Laverne Jr High School

73 0 3897 Rowdy Evans K 01:25:03.88 Leedey Junior High

74 0 3898 Fernando Sanchez K 01:25:25.35 Laverne Jr High School

75 0 3895 Jafet Garcia K 01:27:37.38 Altus Junior High

76 0 5957 Grady Stewart 7th 01:28:04.24 Laverne Jr High School

77 38 5999 Kyler Didier 7th 01:34:40.75 Thomas Junior High School

78 0 1378 Blason Gabehart 7th 01:38:57.23 Weatherford Middle School

79 0 5992 Kevion McIntosh 8th 01:40:02.91 Sweetwater Middle School

80 0 4944 Kyler Smith 8th 01:48:20.20 Clinton Middle School

81 0 5987 Owen Jackson 6th 01:54:14.94 Sayre Middle School
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Elk City Junior High


